Minor Conviction Layout

These changes will be in effect as of 03/01/2025.

Number Name Type | Length | From | To REMARKS
1 Court Jurisdiction A 5 1 5 |Five character County Code for Court modify 10/17/02 CIYCN
2 Court Type A 3 6 8 JMUN or DIS
3 Locator Number AN 10 9 18 Each locator number must be the case number so that the proper document
can be located.
. CDL License Holder
4 CDL Indicator A 1 19 19 "Y' = Yes, 'N' = No
5 Commercial Motor Vehicle Indicator A 1 20 20 Vlio_lation tl:olm_mitted in a commercial vehicle?"
Y'=Yes, 'N'= No
6 Hazardous Material Indicator A 1 21 21 'Infjicates i.f h'azardous materials were carried in the vehicle.
Y'=Yes, 'N'= No
7 Last Name A/N 40 22 61 |Last Name
8 First Name A/N 40 62 | 101 ]First Name
9 Middle Name 1 A/N 35 102 | 136 |[Middle Name
10 Middle Name 2 AIN 15 137 | 151 |Second middle name (if present)
' If present, valid suffix values are: 'SR’, 'JR’, '1st', '2nd’, '3rd’, '4th’, and
11 ST Gl 4 152 1155 ‘5th'._Suffixes should not be in Roman Numerals.
12 Date of Birth N 8 156 ] 163 |(YYYYMMDD)
13 Sex A 1 164 ] 164 JOPTIONAL. If omitted Blank fill. Values are as follows:
0 ----------Unknown
1-- -Male
e Female
e Unspecified
14 Height A 3 165 | 167 OP_TIO!\JAL. If omitted fill with blanks, else use (FIl) F=Height in Feet, Il =
Height in inches.
15 Weight A 3 168 | 170 JOPTIONAL. If omitted fill with blanks. If less than 100 Ibs use leading zeros.
16 Eye Color A 3 171 ] 173 JOPTIONAL. If omitted fill with blanks. Values are as follows:
BLK ---Black
BLU----Blue
BRO---Brown
GRY---Grey
GRN---Green
HAZ---Hazel
PNK---Pink
DIC---Dichromatic
UNK---Unknown
If you collect codes other than the ones listed send them. We will interpret
them as unknown.
17 Out of State Jurisdiction A 2 174 | 175
18 Drivers License Number AN 25 176 | 200 JOPTIONAL. Kansas driver’s license number will be left justified.
19 Social Security Number A 9 201 ] 209 |SSN. If available, else leave blank.
Conviction #1
20 Citation Date N 8 210 | 217 |Date citation was issued (YYYYMMDD)
21 Conviction Date N 8 218 | 225 |Date of Conviction (YYYYMMDD)
22 Conviction Offense AIN 3 226 | 228 |Offense for which convicted. The format will be AAN or ANN.
Conviction #2
23 Citation Date N 8 229 | 236 |Date citation was issued (YYYYMMDD)
24 Conviction Date N 8 237 | 244 |Date of Conviction (YYYYMMDD)
25 Conviction Offense AIN 3 245 | 247 |Offense for which convicted. The format will be AAN or ANN.
Conviction #3
26 Citation Date N 8 248 | 255 |Date citation was issued (YYYYMMDD)
27 Conviction Date N 8 256 | 263 |Date of Conviction (YYYYMMDD)
28 Conviction Offense AN 3 264 | 266 |Offense for which convicted. The format will be AAN or ANN.
Conviction #4
29 Citation Date N 8 267 | 274 |Date citation was issued (YYYYMMDD)
30 Conviction Date N 8 275 | 282 |Date of Conviction (YYYYMMDD)
31 Conviction Offense AN 3 283 ] 285 JOffense for which convicted. The format will be AAN or ANN.
Conviction #5
32 Citation Date N 8 286 | 293 |Date citation was issued (YYYYMMDD)
33 Conviction Date N 8 294 | 301 |Date of Conviction (YYYYMMDD)
34 Conviction Offense AN 3 302 | 304 JOffense for which convicted. The format will be AAN or ANN.
Conviction #6
35 Citation Date N 8 305 | 312 |Date citation was issued (YYYYMMDD)
36 Conviction Date N 8 313 | 320 |Date of Conviction (YYYYMMDD)
37 Conviction Offense AN 3 321 | 323 ]Offense for which convicted. The format will be AAN or ANN.
Conviction #7
38 Citation Date N 8 324 | 331 |Date citation was issued (YYYYMMDD)
39 Conviction Date N 8 332 | 339 |Date of Conviction (YYYYMMDD)
40 Conviction Offense AN 3 340 | 342 |Offense for which convicted. The format will be AAN or ANN.
41 Speed Limit N 3 343 | 345 |Speed limit
42 Actual Speed N 3 346 | 348 |Actual Speed of driver
43 Street Address A 20 349 | 368 |Street Address
44 City A 15 369 | 383 |City
45 State A 2 384 | 385 |State
46 Zip Code AIN 5 386 | 390 |Zip Code
47 Zip Code-New A/N 4 391 | 394 |Zip Code-New
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